Illinois law.
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Section 435.30  Board Approval of an Application 

The Board shall consider every completed application for a license to conduct inter-track wagering at an inter-track wagering facility at a hearing before the Board.  The Board shall approve or deny the application in accordance with Section 26(h)(3) of the Horse Racing Act of 1975 (Act) (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1987, ch. 8, par. 37-1 et seq.).  The Board will take such action within sixty days of the filing of the application unless the applicant requests and is granted a continuance or withdraws the application from consideration. 
